¥ LEXINGTON

MEMORANDUM

To: Charlie Lanter
Director of Grants & Special Programs

From: Andrew Grunwald, P.E.
Municipal Engineer Senior

Date: May 31,2017

Re:  Change Order Number 1, Contract 694-2016
Meadows-Northland-Arlington Neighborhood Improvements Phase SE&F — Park View and Bryan
Ave.

Change Order Number 1 with Lagco Inc. is a change to Contract Number 694-2016, Purchase Order
LF00143040. This change order shall adjust the Contract to:

Increase/ add the Item # A-2, A-4, A-5, A-6, A-8, A-9, A-33, A-34, A-35, A-36, A-37, A-38, A-39, A-40,
A-41, A42, A43, A-44, A-45, A-46, A47, A-48, A-49, A-50, A-51, A-52, A-53, A-54, A-58 & A-60 to
the CDBG portion of the project for an amount of $535,498.50 as identified on attached document.

Increase/ add the Item # A-61, A-62, A-63, A-64, A-65, A-66, A-67, A-68, A-69, A-70, A-71, A-72 & A-
73 to the Sanitary Sewer portion of the project for an amount of $246,751.00 as identified on the attached
document.

This Change Order increases the contract by $782,249.50 for a new Contract amount of $1,334,582.50.
The Division of Engineering recommends approval.

Recommended by: Approved by: Approved by: -

ﬂLL‘ﬂ _.-::5"""-_#_‘5#_ _':_}i — B
- -":;--I P e r/.:‘.' - s
mm 1~ A D
Mark Feibes, P.E.”

Andrew Grunwald, P.E. W. Douglas Burton, PE.
Project Engineer Section Manager Urban County Engineer
Attachments:

Contract History Form

LFUCG Contract Change Order Form

17.2651.403.Construction — CO#1.doc

o



